

合内

Attachment 1 to Exhibit A (Section 1 of 4)

Equipment Inventory List

Dresser / Rand: Steam Turbine Generator (Color Code: Fluorescent Pink)

Updated By: R. Cabatbal (03-24-10)

#	Equipment Tag #	Qty.	Unit	Description	Crate / Box Markings	Warehouse	Storage Location
1		1	EA	LOWER HALF OF 15,808 MW STEAM TG SET, MODEL T MULTI STAGE TURBINE INCLUDING GEAR WITH INSTALLED ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENT OPTIONS AS SPECIFIED IN ORDER RECORD AND BILL OF MATERIAL (S/N D6397)	BNT-018	BNT	E4
2		1	EA	UPPER HALF OF 15,808 MW STEAM TG SET, MODEL T MULTI STAGE TURBINE INCLUDING GEAR WITH INSTALLED ACCESSORIES AND EQUIPMENT OPTIONS AS SPECIFIED IN ORDER RECORD AND BILL OF MATERIAL (S/N D6397)	BNT-021	BNT	E3
3		1	EA	ROTOR (DR PN: 6070991-001)	BNT-021 BOX 5	BNT	E3
4		1	EA	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, UPPER HALF (PN: 6071461-701)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
5		1	EA	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, UPPER HALF (PN: 6071467-701)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
6		1	EA	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, UPPER HALF (PN: 6071473-701)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
7		1	EA	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, UPPER HALF (PN: 6071479-701)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
8		1	EA	DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY, UPPER HALF (PN: 6071485-701)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
9		1	EA	LABY ADAPTERS (PN: 6059463)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
10		1	EA	LABY ADAPTERS (PN: 6071520-006)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
11		2	EA	LABY ADAPTERS (PN: 6059462-102)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
12		1	EA	LABY ADAPTERS (PN: 6072238-102)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
13		1	EA	LABY ADAPTERS (PN: 6071519-006)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
14		1	EA	LABY ADAPTERS (PN: 6072256-002)	BNT-021 BOX 3	BNT	C3
15		1	EA	ALIGNMENT MANDREL (PN: 6070992)	BNT-021 BOX 2	BNT	E4
16		1	EA	VALVE, T&T, GIMPEL, 12" CLASS 900 (PN: 6071072-001) (TAG #: XV 2502)	BNT-016 BOX 3	BNT	D4
17		20	EA	BOLTS / STUDS	BNT-016 BOX 3	BNT	D4
18		40	EA	NUTS	BNT-016 BOX 3	BNT	D4
19		1	EA	MATING FLANGE	BNT-016 BOX 3	BNT	D4
20		1	EA	BLOWDOWN KIT	BNT-016 BOX 3	BNT	D4
21		1	EA	GLAND CONDENSER (PN: 6071559-001)	BNT-016 BOX 4	BNT	E3
22		1	LOT	MISCELLANEOUS PIPING (ONE LARGE CRATE)	BNT-016 BOX 2	BNT	D4
23		N/A		LUFKIN GEAR SPARES	BNT-020	BNT	C3
24		1	EA	GUARD COUPLING ASSY (LOW SPEED) (PN: 6073982-701)	BNT-020	BNT	C3
25		4	EA	ALIGNMENT PINS (PN: 157309-036)	BNT-020	BNT	C3
26		1	EA	BEARING, STM END JRNL, BMT 6"X4.5" (PN: 6071872-002)	BNT-020	BNT	C3
28		1	EA	BEARING, THRUST, RMT 12" 6X6 (PN: 6071873-001)	BNT-020	BNT	E3
29		N/A	EA	MISC NUTS AND BOLTS	BNT-020	BNT	C3
30				MISCELLANEOUS:	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
31		1	EA	GAUGE, PRESSURE, ASHCROFT 4-1/2" DIAL (PN: 6073812-008) (TAG #: PI 300.7)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
32		3	EA	THERMOMETER, 5" DIAL 0-2501 9" STEM (PN: 229698-003) (TAG #: TI 500.6 / 7 / 16)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
33		3	EA	THERMOWELL, ASHCROFT #75W0750 SCR'D 304SS (PN: 229699-312) (INSTALLED ON UNIT)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
34		1	EA	GAUGE, PRESSURE, ASHCROFT 4-1/2" DIAL (PN: 6073812-010) (TAG #: PI 600.1)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3

TURBINE #107123

#107123

Handwritten initials/signature

Equipment Inventory List
Dresser / Rand: Steam Turbine Generator (Color Code: Fluorescent Pink)

Updated By: R. Cabatbat (03-24-10)

#	Equipment Tag #	Qty.	Unit	Description	Crate / Box Markings	Warehouse	Storage Location
35		1	EA	VALVE, INSTRUMENT 1/2 NPT 2-WAY S.S. (PN: 6053059-002) (INSTALLED ON GLD COND.)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
36		1	EA	VALVE, GLOBE SCREWED 1/2-800# C.S. (PN: 146787-004) (INSTALLED ON GLD COND.)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
37		1	EA	PIPE NIPPLE, SWAGE 3/4 X 1/2 SCH80 (PN: 225405-010) (INSTALLED ON GLD COND.)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
38		1	EA	TEE, 1/2 SCREWED 3000# C.S. (PN: 225403-004)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
39		1	EA	PIPE PLUG, RD HD, 1/2" 3000# C.S. (PN: 225411-004)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
40		1	EA	GAUGE, PRESSURE, ASHCROFT 4-1/2" DIAL (PN: 6073812-009) (TAG #: PI 700.4)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
41		1	EA	PIPING, LOOP SEAL FOR 10" COND. SHELL (PN: 6063159-701)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
42		1	EA	ACCUMULATOR, NIPPON-INV3 CHARGING KIT (PN: 6071728-002)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
43		1	EA	E & H SOFTWAREKIT (PN: 6075347-001)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
44				GASKETS FOR INSTALLATION:	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
45		6	EA	GASKET, 1/2 150# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070579-004)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
46		17	EA	GASKET, 3/4 150# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070579-005)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
47		7	EA	GASKET, 1" 150# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070579-006)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
48		17	EA	GASKET, 1-1/2 150# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070579-008)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
49		21	EA	GASKET, 2" 150# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070579-009)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
50		2	EA	GASKET, 3" 150# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070579-011)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
51		6	EA	GASKET, 4" 150# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070579-013)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
52		12	EA	GASKET, 6" 150# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070579-015)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
53		4	EA	GASKET, 8" 150# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070579-016)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
54		3	EA	GASKET, 3/4" 300# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070580-005)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
55		15	EA	GASKET, 1" 300# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070580-006)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
56		9	EA	GASKET, 1-1/2" 300# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070580-008)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
57		7	EA	GASKET, 3/4" 600# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070581-005)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
58		2	EA	GASKET, 1" 600# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070581-006)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
59		5	EA	GASKET, 4" 600# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070581-013)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
60		5	EA	GASKET, 3/4" 1500# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070582-005)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
61		21	EA	GASKET, 1" 1500# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070582-006)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
62		4	EA	GASKET, 8" 900# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070747-016)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
63		1	EA	GASKET, 12" 900# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070747-018)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
64		1	EA	GASKET, 10" 900# CGI GRAPH W/NOVUS (PN: 6070747-017)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
65				JACKING BOLT PARTS	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
66		12	EA	JACKING BOLT PLATE (PN: 85207-001)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
67		12	EA	SETSCREW, SQ HD OVAL PT 1-8X5 (PN: 128261-015)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3

#107123

m *glh*

Equipment Inventory List
Dresser / Rand: Steam Turbine Generator (Color Code: Fluorescent Pink)

Updated By: R. Cabatbat (03-24-10)

#	Equipment Tag #	Qty.	Unit	Description	Crate / Box Markings	Warehouse	Storage Location
68		4	EA	BLOCK, HORIZONTAL POSITIONING (PN: 208416-001)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
69		4	EA	SETSCREW, SQ HD OVAL PT 1-8X3" LG. (PN: 128261-007)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
70		1	EA	PIN, TAPER 7060 DIA. 5.5000 LG. (PN: 128208-060)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
71		1	EA	NUT, HEX REG. 5/8-11 C.S (PN: 128241-007)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
72		1	EA	PIN, TAPER.7060 DIA. 6.0000 LG. (PN: 128208-062)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
73		1	EA	NUT, HEX REG. 5/8-11 C.S (PN: 128241-007)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
74		12	EA	EYE BOLTS (PN: 128339-003)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
75				STUD TENSIONER KIT	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
76		2	EA	TENSIONER, STUD, RIVERHAWK 2-1/2" HET-1683 (PN: 6040899-004)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
77		2	EA	SEAL, 5-3/4" P/N 2010002-431 (PN: 6040899-022)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
78		2	EA	SEAL, 3-1/2" P/N 2010001-341 (PN: 6040899-023)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
79		1	EA	PUMP, HYDRAULIC (PN: 6055428-001)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
80		1	EA	HOSE, TENSIONER HOSE ASSY (PN: 6055428-018)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
81				TOOLS	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
82		1	EA	WRENCH, ALLEN 3/32 (PN: 150700-006)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
83		1	EA	WRENCH, ALLEN 1/8 (PN: 150700-008)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
84		1	EA	WRENCH, ALLEN 5/32 (PN: 150700-010)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
85		1	EA	WRENCH, ALLEN 3/16 (PN: 150700-011)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
86		1	EA	WRENCH, ALLEN 1/4 (PN: 150700-013)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
87		1	EA	WRENCH, ALLEN 5/16 (PN: 150700-014)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
88		1	EA	WRENCH, ALLEN 3/8 (PN: 150700-015)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
89		1	EA	WRENCH, ALLEN 1/2 (PN: 150700-017)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
90		1	EA	WRENCH, ALLEN 5/8 (PN: 150700-019)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
91		1	EA	WRENCH, PIN SPANNER (PN: 155659-012)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
92		1	EA	PLIERS, TRUARC. 2 (PN: 5-287)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
93		1	EA	INSTRUCTION MANUAL (PN: 0-372)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
94		3	EA	GREASE (PN: 197243-001)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
95		1	EA	GREASE GUN EXTENSION (PN: 197242-001)	BNT-016 BOX 1	BNT	C3
96				MISC. CONTRACT PARTS AND EQUIPMENT	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
97		3	EA	LABYRINTH, PACKING RING, STRAIGHT (PN: 125303-015)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
98		2	EA	LABYRINTH, PACKING RING, STRAIGHT (PN: 125305-013)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
99		8	EA	LABYRINTH, PACKING RING, STRAIGHT (PN: 125305-015)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
100		13	EA	ROLLPIN, .25 DIA. X .437 LG. (PN: 130182-002)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3

#107123

Handwritten initials/signature

Equipment Inventory List
Dresser / Rand: Steam Turbine Generator (Color Code: Fluorescent Pink)

Updated By: R. Cabatbat (03-24-10)

#107/23

#	Equipment Tag #	Qty.	Unit	Description	Crate / Box Markings	Warehouse	Storage Location
101		7	EA	ROLLPIN. 25 DIA X .437 LG (PN: 130182-002)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
102		7	EA	RING. LABYRINTH, 10-PT STEPPED (PN: 6061633-003)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
103		24	EA	SPRING, LABYRINTH PACKING (PN: 92452-001)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
104		164	EA	SPRING, LABYRINTH PACKING (PN: 96673-001)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
105		3	CA	OIL BAFFLE (PN: 6021835-102)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
106		1	EA	VALVE, ATWOOD & MORRILL NON-RETURN (PN: 6071568-001) TAG #: HV 25 10	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
107		1	EA	COUPLING, HIGH SPEED WITH HARDWARE (PN: 6073292-001)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
108		1	EA	COUPLING, LOW SPEED WITH HARDWARE (PN: 6073292-004)	BNT-021 BOX 6	BNT	C3
109		1	BOX CRATE	BLANKET, INSULATION (PN: 6072814-001)	BNT-021 BOX 4	BNT	C3
110		12	EA	SOLEPLATES	BNT-023	BNT	S1B2
111				MISC. CONTRACT PARTS AND EQUIPMENT (Small wood box)	BNT-025	BNT	C4
112		1	EA	TI, DRAIN LINE FROM GEAR (THERMOMETER 5" DIAL 0-250F 12" STEM) (PN: 229698-004)	BNT-025	BNT	C4
113		1	EA	THERMOWELL ASHCROFT #7541050 SCR'D 304SS (PN: 229699-412)	BNT-025	BNT	C4
114		1	EA	REPLACEMENT VALVE STRUT (PN: 218780-001)	BNT-025	BNT	C4
115				BRUSH GENERATOR EQUIPMENT			
116		1	EA	GENERATOR 410167-01	BNT-019	BNT	C4
117		1	EA	CD ROM - PRELIMINARY MANUAL (PACKED INSIDE JUNCTION BOX A)	BNT-019	BNT	C4
118		1	SET	GENERATOR SPARE PARTS CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
119		1	EA	SET OF DIODE IF4VM-2700A (6 PCS)	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
120		2	EA	CARBON BRUSH AG20 -- SHAFT EARTHING	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
121		1	EA	HEATING ELEMENT 120V	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
122		1	EA	SEALING TAPE (15 METERS)	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
123		1	EA	SLEEVE BEARING SHELL DE RENKEZLQ	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
124		1	EA	SLEEVE BEARING SHELL NDE RENKEZLQ	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
125		1	EA	BEARING OIL SEAL RENK EM22	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
126		3	EA	BEARING OIL SEAL RENK EM22	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
127		1	EA	SET OF PIPING GASKETS (1.5", 3/4", 2", AND 3")	BNT-022	BNT	S1B2
128		1	EA	NET IN SEPARATE CUBICAL	BNT-022	BNT	C3
129		1	EA	COOLER	BNT-022	BNT	C3
130				PACKED TOGETHER WITH COOLER:	BOX 4	BNT	C3
131		8	EA	HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M16 x 50	BNT-022	BNT	C3
132		8	EA	HEXAGON NUT M16	BNT-022	BNT	C3
133		24	EA	PLAIN WASHER D=3d	BNT-022	BNT	C3
134		8	EA	PLAIN WASHER M16	BNT-022	BNT	C3
135		8	EA	CONICAL SPRING WASHER M16	BNT-022	BNT	C3
136		1	EA	LINE CUBICAL + NEUTRAL SIDE CUBICAL	BNT-022	BNT	C3
137				PACKED TOGETHER WITH THE CUBICAL	BOX 6	BNT	C3

m jst